
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T1  1   Oklahoma State 272  287  272       831  -33 

T4  T1  2   Arkansas 289  270  277       836  -28 
2  3  3   Missouri 281  280  276       837  -27 

T4  4  T4   LSU 289  286  274       849  -15 
8  6  T4   Iowa State 293  286  270       849  -15 

T6  5  6   Arizona State 291  285  282       858  -6 
3  9  7   Virginia 285  303  276       864  E 
9  7  8   San Diego State 294  288  284       866  +2 

T6  8  9   Iowa 291  294  284       869  +5 
10  11  10   Denver 300  301  283       884  +20 
11  10  11   Middle Tennessee St. 301  292  292       885  +21 

T12  13  12   Ohio State 308  303  276       887  +23 
T12  12  13   Loyola Univ-Maryland 308  294  286       888  +24 
14  14  14   Bryant University 316  316  296       928  +64 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T7 1   Emilio Cuartero  Missouri  70   70  65       205  -11   
T7 T2   Talor Gooch  Oklahoma State  67   73  66       206  -10   
1 T2   Hunter Kraus  Missouri  68   69  69       206  -10   

T2 T2   Jordan Niebrugge  Oklahoma State  65   73  68       206  -10   
12 5   Kolton Crawford  Arkansas  72   69  67       208  -8   

T13 T6   Denny McCarthy  Virginia  69   73  67       209  -7   
T16 T6   Scott Fernandez  Iowa State  72   71  66       209  -7   
T5 T6   Smylie Kaufman  LSU  72   67  70       209  -7   
T7 T6   Nicolas Echavarria  Arkansas  73   67  69       209  -7   
T7 T6   Sebastian Cappelen  Arkansas  73   67  69       209  -7   
T13 T11   David Pastore  Virginia  68   74  68       210  -6   
T7 T11   Wyndham Clark  Oklahoma State  70   70  70       210  -6   
T2 T11   Taylor Moore  Arkansas  71   67  72       210  -6   
T16 T14   Broc Johnson  Arizona State  74   69  68       211  -5   
T2 T14   Max Rottluff  Arizona State  71   67  73       211  -5   
T5 T14   Ryan Zech  Missouri  69   70  72       211  -5   
T27 T17   Sam Daley  Iowa State  74   72  66       212  -4   
T13 T17   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  72   70  70       212  -4   
T18 T17   Ian Davis  Oklahoma State  70   74  68       212  -4   
T21 20   Xander Schauffele  San Diego State  73   72  68       213  -3   
30 T21   Curtis Thompson  LSU  72   75  67       214  -2   

T18 T21   Stewart Jolly  LSU  72   72  70       214  -2   
T21 T23   Zach Wright  LSU  73   72  70       215  -1   
T21 T23   Brett Patterson  Middle Tennessee St.  72   73  70       215  -1   
T18 T23   Pep Angles *  Central Arkansas  75   69  71       215  -1   
T38 T26   Benjamin Taylor  LSU  74   75  67       216  E   
T27 T26   Ricky DeSantis  San Diego State  73   73  70       216  E   
T31 T26   Collin Foster  Iowa State  75   73  68       216  E   
T31 T26   Jon Rahm  Arizona State  73   75  68       216  E   
T21 T26   Raymond Knoll  Iowa  72   73  71       216  E   
T21 T26   Euan Walker  Missouri  74   71  71       216  E   
T31 T26   Patrick Frodigh  Denver  75   73  68       216  E   
T38 T26   Brendan Lemp  Loyola Univ-Maryland  76   73  67       216  E   
T27 T34   Steven Ihm  Iowa  74   72  71       217  +1   
T49 T34   Ole Ramsnes  Denver  76   75  66       217  +1   
T31 T34   Matt Mabrey *  Tulsa  76   72  69       217  +1   
T31 37   Carson Schaake  Iowa  72   76  70       218  +2   
T21 T38   Riccardo Michelini  San Diego State  74   71  74       219  +3   
T31 T38   Zachary Olsen  Oklahoma State  77   71  71       219  +3   
T44 T38   Daniel Wood *  Kansas State  77   73  69       219  +3   
T44 T41   Derek Bard  Virginia  72   78  70       220  +4   
T38 T41   Tee-k Kelly  Ohio State  74   75  71       220  +4   
T38 T43   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  77   72  72       221  +5   
T38 T43   Brian Bullington  Iowa  73   76  72       221  +5   

T38 T43   Matt Oshrine  Loyola Univ-Maryland  77   72  72       221  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T66 T43   Frederik Hammer  Ohio State  80   77  64       221  +5   
T56 T43   Logan McCracken *  Tulsa  76   77  68       221  +5   
T31 48   Jordan Jennings  Middle Tennessee St.  74   74  74       222  +6   
T44 T49   Austin Quick  Arizona State  73   77  73       223  +7   
T56 T49   Boo Timko  Ohio State  77   76  70       223  +7   
T44 51   Blake Cannon  Arizona State  76   74  74       224  +8   
T60 T52   Ji Soo Park  Virginia  76   78  71       225  +9   
T49 T52   Andrew Cho  Middle Tennessee St.  75   76  74       225  +9   
T49 T52   Lucas Armstrong  Middle Tennessee St.  80   71  74       225  +9   
T60 T52   Addison Coll  Ohio State  78   76  71       225  +9   
T52 56   James Holley  San Diego State  74   78  74       226  +10   
T56 T57   Adam Ruben  Denver  78   75  75       228  +12   
T44 T57   Zach Coats  Arkansas  77   73  78       228  +12   
T66 T57   Wilson Sundvold  Missouri  79   78  71       228  +12   
T52 T57   Victor Doka  Denver  74   78  76       228  +12   
T62 T57   Clark Engle  Ohio State  79   76  73       228  +12   
T62 T62   Arti Edelman  Denver  75   80  74       229  +13   
T52 T62   Bart George  Loyola Univ-Maryland  77   75  77       229  +13   
T66 64   Jimmy Stanger  Virginia  79   78  73       230  +14   
73 T65   Connor Flach  Loyola Univ-Maryland  83   78  70       231  +15   

T52 T65   Jimmy Dengler  Loyola Univ-Maryland  78   74  79       231  +15   
T69 T65   Kyle Buschmann  Bryant University  79   79  73       231  +15   
T56 T68   Ian Vandersee  Iowa  80   73  79       232  +16   
T69 T68   Payne Denman  Middle Tennessee St.  84   74  74       232  +16   
T62 70   Sam Russell  Bryant University  77   78  78       233  +17   
T71 71   Zach Garbacik  Bryant University  78   82  74       234  +18   
74 T72   Jack Carter  Iowa State  81   81  73       235  +19   

T71 T72   Joe Walp  Bryant University  82   78  75       235  +19   
T62 74   Alex Taylor *  Fairfield University  75   80  81       236  +20   
75 75   Ryan Tombs  Bryant University  82   81  74       237  +21   
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Columbia, MO
NCAA Regional Championship 

Dates: May 15 - May 17 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 272 287 272 831
T2 Jordan Niebrugge (2) 65 73 68 206

T2 Talor Gooch (4) 67 73 66 206

T11 Wyndham Clark (1) 70 70 70 210

T17 Ian Davis (5) 70 74 68 212

T38 Zachary Olsen (3) 77 71 71 219

2 Arkansas 289 270 277 836
5 Kolton Crawford (3) 72 69 67 208

T6 Sebastian Cappelen (1) 73 67 69 209

T6 Nicolas Echavarria (4) 73 67 69 209

T11 Taylor Moore (2) 71 67 72 210

T57 Zach Coats (5) 77 73 78 228

3 Missouri 281 280 276 837
1 Emilio Cuartero (1) 70 70 65 205

T2 Hunter Kraus (5) 68 69 69 206

T14 Ryan Zech (2) 69 70 72 211

T26 Euan Walker (3) 74 71 71 216

T57 Wilson Sundvold (4) 79 78 71 228

T4 LSU 289 286 274 849
T6 Smylie Kaufman (4) 72 67 70 209

T21 Stewart Jolly (1) 72 72 70 214

T21 Curtis Thompson (2) 72 75 67 214

T23 Zach Wright (5) 73 72 70 215

T26 Benjamin Taylor (3) 74 75 67 216

T4 Iowa State 293 286 270 849
T6 Scott Fernandez (1) 72 71 66 209

T17 Sam Daley (2) 74 72 66 212

T17 Ruben Sondjaja (4) 72 70 70 212

T26 Collin Foster (5) 75 73 68 216

T72 Jack Carter (3) 81 81 73 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Arizona State 291 285 282 858
T14 Max Rottluff (3) 71 67 73 211

T14 Broc Johnson (5) 74 69 68 211

T26 Jon Rahm (1) 73 75 68 216

T49 Austin Quick (2) 73 77 73 223

51 Blake Cannon (4) 76 74 74 224

7 Virginia 285 303 276 864
T6 Denny McCarthy (1) 69 73 67 209

T11 David Pastore (2) 68 74 68 210

T41 Derek Bard (3) 72 78 70 220

T52 Ji Soo Park (5) 76 78 71 225

64 Jimmy Stanger (4) 79 78 73 230

8 San Diego State 294 288 284 866
20 Xander Schauffele (1) 73 72 68 213

T26 Ricky DeSantis (2) 73 73 70 216

T38 Riccardo Michelini (3) 74 71 74 219

T43 Nahum Mendoza III (4) 77 72 72 221

56 James Holley (5) 74 78 74 226

9 Iowa 291 294 284 869
T26 Raymond Knoll (4) 72 73 71 216

T34 Steven Ihm (1) 74 72 71 217

37 Carson Schaake (5) 72 76 70 218

T43 Brian Bullington (3) 73 76 72 221

T68 Ian Vandersee (2) 80 73 79 232

10 Denver 300 301 283 884
T26 Patrick Frodigh (4) 75 73 68 216

T34 Ole Ramsnes (1) 76 75 66 217

T57 Victor Doka (2) 74 78 76 228

T57 Adam Ruben (5) 78 75 75 228

T62 Arti Edelman (3) 75 80 74 229

11 Middle Tennessee St. 301 292 292 885
T23 Brett Patterson (1) 72 73 70 215

48 Jordan Jennings (3) 74 74 74 222

T52 Lucas Armstrong (4) 80 71 74 225

T52 Andrew Cho (5) 75 76 74 225

T68 Payne Denman (2) 84 74 74 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Ohio State 308 303 276 887
T41 Tee-k Kelly (3) 74 75 71 220

T43 Frederik Hammer (2) 80 77 64 221

T49 Boo Timko (1) 77 76 70 223

T52 Addison Coll (4) 78 76 71 225

T57 Clark Engle (5) 79 76 73 228

13 Loyola Univ-Maryland 308 294 286 888
T26 Brendan Lemp (1) 76 73 67 216

T43 Matt Oshrine (5) 77 72 72 221

T62 Bart George (2) 77 75 77 229

T65 Connor Flach (3) 83 78 70 231

T65 Jimmy Dengler (4) 78 74 79 231

14 Bryant University 316 316 296 928
T65 Kyle Buschmann (2) 79 79 73 231

70 Sam Russell (4) 77 78 78 233

71 Zach Garbacik (3) 78 82 74 234

T72 Joe Walp (1) 82 78 75 235

75 Ryan Tombs (5) 82 81 74 237
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T23 Pep Angles (Central Arkansas) 75 69 71 215

T34 Matt Mabrey (Tulsa) 76 72 69 217

T38 Daniel Wood (Kansas State) 77 73 69 219

T43 Logan McCracken (Tulsa) 76 77 68 221

74 Alex Taylor (Fairfield University) 75 80 81 236
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Regional Championship 74.72 75

2 NCAA Regional Championship 73.85 75

3 NCAA Regional Championship 71.07 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Regional Championship 73.21 225

 

The Club at Old Hawthorne: NCAA Regional Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 422     18 50 6   1 

2 3 215     13 56 6     

3 4 411     6 53 12 3 1 

4 4 440     12 51 9 3   

5 4 393     24 41 5 5   

6 5 662     8 49 12 6   

7 3 220     6 53 15 1   

8 4 334   4 22 40 9     

9 5 575     16 49 9 1   

10 5 530   9 27 32 4 2 1 

11 4 467     6 48 20 1   

12 3 176     17 50 8     

13 4 450     10 50 12 2 1 

14 4 431     12 50 10 3   

15 5 525     28 37 8 2   

16 3 135     14 51 8 2   

17 4 353   2 30 41 2     

18 4 402     15 45 15     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 662 +0.21 

11 4 467 +0.21 

3 4 411 +0.20 

7 3 220 +0.15 

13 4 450 +0.12 

14 4 431 +0.05 

4 4 440 +0.04 

18 4 402 +0.00 

16 3 135 -0.03 

9 5 575 -0.07 

2 3 215 -0.09 

1 4 422 -0.12 

12 3 176 -0.12 

5 4 393 -0.12 

15 5 525 -0.21 

8 4 334 -0.28 

17 4 353 -0.43 

10 5 530 -0.45 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=4


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 467 +0.89 

4 4 440 +0.47 

1 4 422 +0.37 

6 5 662 +0.31 

2 3 215 +0.16 

3 4 411 +0.16 

13 4 450 +0.13 

7 3 220 +0.13 

12 3 176 +0.09 

18 4 402 +0.08 

5 4 393 +0.07 

10 5 530 +0.07 

8 4 334 +0.00 

16 3 135 -0.01 

17 4 353 -0.03 

14 4 431 -0.05 

15 5 525 -0.05 

9 5 575 -0.07 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 467 +0.52 

3 4 411 +0.47 

6 5 662 +0.40 

13 4 450 +0.36 

7 3 220 +0.35 

4 4 440 +0.35 

2 3 215 +0.21 

14 4 431 +0.11 

12 3 176 +0.09 

10 5 530 +0.05 

1 4 422 +0.04 

8 4 334 -0.04 

5 4 393 -0.08 

15 5 525 -0.11 

9 5 575 -0.13 

18 4 402 -0.15 

16 3 135 -0.27 

17 4 353 -0.32 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 5 662 +0.21 

11 4 467 +0.21 

3 4 411 +0.20 

7 3 220 +0.15 

13 4 450 +0.12 

14 4 431 +0.05 

4 4 440 +0.04 

18 4 402 +0.00 

16 3 135 -0.03 

9 5 575 -0.07 

2 3 215 -0.09 

5 4 393 -0.12 

12 3 176 -0.12 

1 4 422 -0.12 

15 5 525 -0.21 

8 4 334 -0.28 

17 4 353 -0.43 

10 5 530 -0.45 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 422     37 141 41 2 4 

2 3 215     25 156 42 2   

3 4 411     19 137 58 10 1 

4 4 440     23 141 42 15 4 

5 4 393     54 138 24 7 2 

6 5 662     20 135 52 17 1 

7 3 220     17 146 60 2   

8 4 334   4 50 141 27 2 1 

9 5 575   1 67 117 31 9   

10 5 530   11 67 102 28 15 2 

11 4 467     9 110 84 19 3 

12 3 176     33 155 36 1   

13 4 450     25 142 46 11 1 

14 4 431     31 158 33 3   

15 5 525   2 69 117 30 6 1 

16 3 135     51 149 22 3   

17 4 353   3 69 139 11 3   

18 4 402     41 149 34 1   
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=4
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=5223&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=4
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